STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DELAWARE THOROUGHBRED RACING COMMISSION
777 DELAWARE PARK BLvD, WILMINGTON, DE 19804
AGRICULTURE.DELAWARE.GOV

(302)994-2521 EXT. 7247 OFFICE OF THE STEWARDS FAX: (302)994-3567
Stewards Ruling 144B-2021

Ruling Date: 9/20/2021 Licensee: Jose Inoel Beato DOB: 06/04/1986
Violation Date: 9/16/2021 License Type: Jockey RCI ID: 2017344
Ruling Type/Description: Excessive use of the riding crop.

DTRC Rules Cited: 14.18.2

Fine: $500 Fine Due Date: 9/27/2021
Suspension Start Date: 10/8/2021 Suspension End Date: 10/14/2021
Narrative:

Jockey Jose Inoel Beato, DOB: 06/04/1986, RCI ID: 2017344, after being represented by a
member of the Jockey colony, is fined $500 (Second Offense) for Excessive use of a Riding Crop
during the running of the fourth (4) race aboard “Rag Top” at Delaware Park on September 16,
2021. A violation of DTRC Rule 14.18.2.

Amendment A: October 8, 2021

Jockey Jose Inoel Beato is “Suspended” pending payment of a fine levied against him by the
Delaware Park Stewards in Ruling 144-2021.

Amendment B: October 14, 2021

Jockey Jose Inoel Beato is restored to good standings after paying his fine from Stewards Ruling
144-2021.
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